ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2005/21 – 2017 පෙබරවාරි 08 වැනි බදාදා – 2017.02.08 No. 2005/21 - WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2017

(Published by Authority)

PART III – LANDS

Land Acquisition Notices

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My Ref. No.: Aku/1/7/2/10/15-08.

I, Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary of Akurana Division in the District of Kandy hereby give notice under Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act. (Chapter 460) that the compensation money of Rs. 1,000 (Thousand Rupees only) for land acquired is credited under the Case No. DLA 130/16 of District Court of Kandy to obtain by the Claimant.

> Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana.

01st January, 2017.

SCHEDULE

Name of the Land Deltotahena Plan No. Maha/4752

Lot No.

Extent 0.0032 Hectare

Situation

North: Lot No. 07

Deltotahena Claimant not known East:

South: Deltotahena claimed by S. M. M. Mohamed

West: Highway

02 - 878/1

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My Ref. No.: Aku/1/7/2/10/15-23.

I, Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana Division in the District of Kandy hereby give notice under Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act. (Chapter 460) that the compensation money of Rs. 1,000 (Thousand Rupees only) for land acquired is credited under the Case No. DLA 32/16 of District Court of Kandy to obtain by the Claimant.

> Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana.

01st January, 2017.

SCHEDULE

Delthuduwa watte Name of the Land Plan No. Maha/4752 Lot No. 23

Extent Situation

North: Delthuduwa watte claimed by S. M. M.

0.0021 Hectare

Maharoof and Another person and Highway

East: Highway and Lot No. 24

South: Lot No. 24 and Delthuduwa watte claimed

by S. M. M. Maharoof and another person

West: Delthuduwa watte claimed by S. M. M.

Maharoof and another person

02 - 878/2



THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My Ref. No.: Aku/1/7/2/10/15-09.

I, Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary of Akurana Division in the District of Kandy hereby give notice under Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act. (Chapter 460) that the compensation money of Rs. 1,000 (Thousand Rupees only) for land acquired is credited under the Case No. DLA 35/16 of District Court of Kandy to obtain by the Claimant.

Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana.

01st January, 2017.

SCHEDULE

Name of the Land : Dehingolle Hena Plan No. : Maha/4752

Lot No. : 09

Extent : 0.0011 Hectare

Situation

North: Highway East: Highway South: Highway

West: Balance portion of the buliding claimed by

G. K. M. Salawadeen

02 - 878/3

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My Ref. No.: Aku/1/7/2/10/15-15.

I, Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana Division in the District of Kandy hereby give notice under Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act. (Chapter 460) that the compensation money of Rs. 1,000 (Thousand Rupees only) for land acquired is credited under the Case No. DLA 26/16 of District Court of Kandy to obtain by the Claimant.

Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana.

01st January, 2017.

SCHEDULE

Name of the Land : Deltotahena Plan No. : Maha/4752

Lot No. : 15

Extent : 0.0013 Hectare

Situation

North: Lot No. 14

East: Permanent Building claimed by M. O. M.

Niyas

South: Lot No. 16 West: Highway

02 - 878/4

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My Ref. No.: Aku/1/7/2/10/15-12.

I, Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary of Akurana Division in the District of Kandy hereby give notice under Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act. (Chapter 460) that the compensation money of Rs. 1,000 (Thousand Rupees only) for land acquired is credited under the Case No. DLA 34/16 of District Court of Kandy to obtain by the Claimant.

Madawa Warnakulasooriya, Divisional Secretary, Akurana.

01st January, 2017.

SCHEDULE

Name of the Land : Deltotahena Plan No. : Maha/4752

Lot No. : 12

Extent : 0.0015 Hectares

Situation

North: Road

East: Permanent Building and a bare land claimed

by Mohamed Ali

South: Road West: Highway

02 - 878/5